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Abdill Career College 2 1 $5,000
Academy of Hair Design 1 0 $0
Aveda Institute 8 1 $2,000
Beau Monde College of Hair Design 3 0 $0
Birthingway College of Midwifery 8 2 $45,341
Blue Mountain Community College 100 17 $50,679
Central Oregon Community College 217 30 $126,070
Chemeketa Community College 409 40 $122,906
Clackamas Community College 213 18 $92,369
Clatsop Community College 46 8 $14,500
College of Cosmetology 2 0 $0
College of Hair Design Careers 2 1 $1,500
Columbia Gorge Community College 16 2 $2,000
Concordia University 110 20 $209,083
Corban University 111 18 $87,656
East West College 2 1 $2,000
Eastern Oregon University 284 81 $316,477
George Fox University 284 57 $399,092
Klamath Community College 33 3 $7,805
Lane Community College 729 122 $540,612
Lewis & Clark College 96 25 $133,793
Linfield College 181 53 $387,018
Linfield College - Portland Campus 71 25 $322,600
Linn-Benton Community College 149 20 $70,523
Marylhurst University 48 13 $186,615
Mount Angel Seminary 0 0 $0
Mt. Hood Community College 260 30 $67,282
Multnomah University 24 7 $63,166
National College of Natural Medicine 7 5 $37,000
New Hope Christian College 12 3 $11,778
Northwest Christian University 85 24 $202,001
Northwest College 1 0 $0
Northwest College of Hair Design 4 0 $0
Northwest Nannies Institute 0 0 $0
Oregon College of Art and Craft 20 3 $36,633
Oregon College of Oriental Medicine 5 1 $5,000
Oregon Health & Science University 175 72 $510,658
Oregon Institute of Technology 373 63 $329,692
Oregon State University 2,361 561 $2,895,753
Pacific Northwest College of Art 32 4 $30,000
Pacific University 208 45 $340,271
Phagans' (Bend) 5 1 $2,000
Phagans' (Corvallis) 0 0 $0
Phagans' (Grants Pass) 0 0 $0
Phagans' (Medford) 2 0 $0
Phagans' (Milwaukie) 5 0 $0
Phagans' (Newport) 0 0 $0
Phagans' (Portland) 3 0 $0
Phagans' (Salem) 3 0 $0
Phagans' (Tigard) 1 0 $0
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Oregon Student Access Commission
Private Scholarships:  Oregon Colleges

Applicants and Awardees 2012-13 (as of year-end)
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Pioneer Pacific College (Springfield) 5 0 $0
Pioneer Pacific College (Wilsonville) 3 0 $0
Portland Actors Conservatory 1 0 $0
Portland Community College 830 94 $292,233
Portland State University 1,172 224 $1,187,003
Reed College 36 8 $10,387
Rogue Community College 328 51 $166,016
Roseburg Beauty College 2 1 $3,000
Sage School of Massage & Healing Arts 1 0 $0
Southern Oregon University 478 116 $732,768
Southwestern Oregon Community College 203 28 $45,174
Springfield College of Beauty 4 1 $2,000
Sumner College 1 1 $750
Tillamook Bay Community College 1 1 $1,000
Treasure Valley Community College 39 8 $15,622
Umpqua Community College 261 79 $249,707
University of Oregon 1,592 383 $1,896,737
University of Portland 324 79 $675,438
University of Western States 5 1 $25,000
Valley Medical College 3 0 $0
Warner Pacific College 59 14 $113,499
Western Oregon University 721 113 $535,842
Western Seminary 4 1 $22,500
Willamette University 141 46 $393,796

Total In-State Colleges 12,925 2,626 $14,025,345
Out-of-State Colleges 1,761 459 $2,017,388

Total, In-State + Out-of-State Colleges 14,686 3,085 $16,042,733

Note:  Out-of-State Colleges may include Oregon branches of colleges headquartered outside Oregon.
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Abdill Career College 0 2 100% 0 1 100% 0 5,000 100%
Academy of Hair Design 0 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Aveda Institute 0 8 100% 0 1 100% 0 2,000 100%
Beau Monde College of Hair Design 2 3 50% 1 0 -100% 2,000 0 -100%
Birthingway College of Midwifery 3 8 167% 1 2 100% 25,000 45,341 81%
Blue Mountain Community College 101 100 -1% 27 17 -37% 75,372 50,679 -33%
Central Oregon Community College 174 217 25% 38 30 -21% 130,422 126,070 -3%
Chemeketa Community College 235 409 74% 34 40 18% 91,711 122,906 34%
Clackamas Community College 155 213 37% 22 18 -18% 105,041 92,369 -12%
Clatsop Community College 35 46 31% 6 8 33% 12,816 14,500 13%
College of Cosmetology 1 2 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
College of Hair Design Careers 3 2 -33% 1 1 0% 1,500 1,500 0%
Columbia Gorge Community College 9 16 78% 2 2 0% 3,000 2,000 -33%
Concordia University 80 110 38% 21 20 -5% 262,666 209,083 -20%
Corban University 91 111 22% 21 18 -14% 117,347 87,656 -25%
East West College 2 2 0% 0 1 100% $0 $2,000 100%
Eastern Oregon University 219 284 30% 70 81 16% 320,745 316,477 -1%
George Fox University 248 284 15% 68 57 -16% 358,437 399,092 11%
Klamath Community College 43 33 -23% 4 3 -25% 8,500 7,805 -8%
Lane Community College 506 729 44% 100 122 22% 445,167 540,612 21%
Lewis & Clark College 79 96 22% 26 25 -4% 189,251 133,793 -29%
Linfield College 195 181 -7% 55 53 -4% 365,234 387,018 6%
Linfield College - Portland Campus 73 71 -3% 25 25 0% 266,922 322,600 21%
Linn-Benton Community College 133 149 12% 26 20 -23% 83,297 70,523 -15%
Marylhurst University 50 48 -4% 13 13 0% 179,229 186,615 4%
Mount Angel Seminary 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Mt. Hood Community College 206 260 26% 22 30 36% 36,477 67,282 84%
Multnomah University 26 24 -8% 7 7 0% 68,070 63,166 -7%
National College of Natural Medicine 8 7 -13% 4 5 25% 22,000 37,000 68%
New Hope Christian College 2 12 500% 0 3 100% 0 11,778 100%
Northwest Christian University 80 85 6% 29 24 -17% 186,965 202,001 8%
Northwest College 0 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Northwest College of Hair Design 2 4 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Northwest Nannies Institute 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Oregon College of Art and Craft 12 20 67% 2 3 50% 47,042 36,633 -22%
Oregon College of Oriental Medicine 3 5 67% 1 1 0% 5,000 5,000 0%
Oregon Health & Science University 170 175 3% 78 72 -8% 635,155 510,658 -20%
Oregon Institute of Technology 254 373 47% 76 63 -17% 369,281 329,692 -11%
Oregon State University 1,813 2,361 30% 504 561 11% 2,471,396 2,895,753 17%
Pacific Northwest College of Art 27 32 19% 4 4 0% 34,838 30,000 -14%
Pacific University 188 208 11% 51 45 -12% 292,955 340,271 16%
Phagans' (Bend) 1 5 400% 0 1 100% 0 2,000 100%
Phagans' (Corvallis) 3 0 -100% 1 0 -100% 5,246 0 -100%
Phagans' (Grants Pass) 1 0 -100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Phagans' (Happy Valley) 1 2 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Phagans' (Medford) 1 5 400% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Phagans' (Newport) 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Phagans' (Portland) 2 3 50% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Phagans' (Salem) 1 3 200% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Phagans' (Tigard) 1 1 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Pioneer Pacific College (Springfield) 1 5 400% 1 0 -100% 2,500 0 -100%
Pioneer Pacific College (Wilsonville) 3 3 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Portland Actors Conservatory 0 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Portland Community College 547 830 52% 94 94 0% 302,708 292,233 -3%
Portland State University 856 1,172 37% 204 224 10% 1,218,062 1,187,003 -3%
Reed College 30 36 20% 8 8 0% 11,975 10,387 -13%
Rogue Community College 266 328 23% 42 51 21% 164,973 166,016 1%
Roseburg Beauty College 5 2 -60% 1 1 0% 3,000 3,000 0%
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Oregon Student Access Commission
Private Scholarships:  Oregon Colleges

Comparison of 2011-12 and 2012-13 Applicants, Awardees, and Dollars
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Sage School of Massage & Healing Arts 0 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Southern Oregon University 446 478 7% 116 116 0% 748,926 732,768 -2%
Southwestern Oregon Community College 149 203 36% 27 28 4% 66,669 45,174 -32%
Springfield College of Beauty 4 4 0% 0 1 100% $0 $2,000 100%
Sumner College 2 1 -50% 0 1 100% 0 750 100%
Tillamook Bay Community College 0 1 100% 0 1 100% 0 1,000 100%
Treasure Valley Community College 28 39 39% 13 8 -38% 30,285 15,622 -48%
Umpqua Community College 205 261 27% 82 79 -4% 284,999 249,707 -12%
University of Oregon 1,362 1,592 17% 380 383 1% 1,990,357 1,896,737 -5%
University of Portland 326 324 -1% 93 79 -15% 710,560 675,438 -5%
University of Western States 0 5 100% 0 1 100% 0 25,000 100%
Valley Medical College 3 3 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Warner Pacific College 39 59 51% 9 14 56% 49,384 113,499 130%
Western Oregon University 617 721 17% 123 113 -8% 538,293 535,842 0%
Western Seminary 0 4 100% 0 1 100% 0 22,500 100%
Willamette University 171 141 -18% 54 46 -15% 391,410 393,796 1%

TOTAL 10,299 12,925 25% 2,587 2,626 2% $13,732,183 $14,025,345 2%

Note:  2011-12 figures include 40 federal Robert C. Byrd awards for $34,920
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Birthingway College of Midwifery $45,341 $12,675 357.7%

Blue Mountain Community College $50,679 $310,700 16.3%

Central Oregon Community College $126,070 $947,700 13.3%

Chemeketa Community College $122,906 $3,559,345 3.5%

Clackamas Community College $92,369 $1,095,909 8.4%

Clatsop Community College $14,500 $306,150 4.7%

Columbia Gorge Community College $2,000 $147,550 1.4%

Concordia University $209,083 $287,629 72.7%

Corban University $87,656 $277,873 31.5%

Eastern Oregon University $316,477 $1,082,900 29.2%

George Fox University $399,092 $546,981 73.0%

Klamath Community College $7,805 $266,175 2.9%

Lane Community College $540,612 $4,211,246 12.8%

Lewis & Clark College $133,793 $166,237 80.5%

Linfield College $387,018 $449,964 86.0%

Linfield College - Portland Campus $322,600 $158,437 203.6%

Linn-Benton Community College $70,523 $836,550 8.4%

Marylhurst University $186,615 $154,050 121.1%

Mount Angel Seminary $0 $1,950 0.0%

Mt. Hood Community College $67,282 $1,656,525 4.1%

Northwest Christian University $202,001 $182,817 110.5%

Oregon College of Art and Craft $36,633 $57,038 64.2%

Oregon Health & Science University $510,658 $177,408 287.8%

Oregon Institute of Technology $329,692 $1,144,975 28.8%

Oregon State University $2,895,753 $6,261,375 46.2%

Pacific Northwest College of Art $30,000 $110,176 27.2%

Pacific University $340,271 $445,767 76.3%

Portland Community College $292,233 $7,098,766 4.1%

Portland State University $1,187,003 $6,480,556 18.3%

Reed College $10,387 $40,326 25.8%

Rogue Community College $166,016 $1,721,525 9.6%

Southern Oregon University $732,768 $1,585,535 46.2%

Southwestern Oregon Community College $45,174 $484,575 9.3%

Tillamook Bay Community College $1,000 $0 100.0%

Treasure Valley Community College $15,622 $153,725 10.2%

Umpqua Community College $249,707 $742,625 33.6%

University of Oregon $1,896,737 $4,752,150 39.9%

University of Portland $675,438 $501,600 134.7%

University of Western States $25,000 $2,600 961.5%

Warner Pacific College $113,499 $460,217 24.7%

Western Oregon University $535,842 $2,450,175 21.9%

Willamette University $393,796 $316,972 124.2%

TOTAL $13,867,651 $51,647,449 26.9%

Note:  Opportunity Grant dollars are available only to undergraduate Oregon residents.  Scholarship dollars are available to non -
Oregon residents and graduate students; those dollars are included here.

Oregon Student Assistance Commission
Scholarships and Opportunity Grants:  2012-13

Comparison of Private Scholarship and Opportunity Grant Disbursements
Oregon Colleges

Scholarships:         
Total 12-13 Dollars 

Opportunity Grants: 
Total 12-13 Dollars 
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